# ASX Announcement: 12 September 2022



### **CORPORATE PROFILE**

Shares on issue: 42,250,001
Unlisted options: 10,500,000
Cash: \$2.2M (30 June 2022)
Market Capitalisation: \$22.4M\*
Debt: Nil

#### **PROJECTS**

### **MICK WELL AND KINGFISHER**

Breakthrough high grade rare earth elements discovery in the Gascoyne region of Western Australia

#### **BOOLALOO**

Exciting copper and gold potential in the Ashburton region of Western Australia

#### **CORPORATE DIRECTORY**

## **WARREN HALLAM**

Non-Executive Chairman

## **JAMES FARRELL**

Executive Director and CEO

## ADAM SCHOFIELD

Non-Executive Director

## **SCOTT HUFFADINE**

Non-Executive Director

# STEPHEN BROCKHURST

**Company Secretary** 

# **MEDIA & INVESTOR ENQUIRIES**

Peter Taylor, NWR Communications
P: +61 412 036 231
E: peter@nwrcommunications.com.au

ABN: 96 629 675 216

P: +61 8 9481 0389

E: info@kingfishermining.com.au

Unit 2, 106 Robinson Avenue Belmont WA 6104 AUSTRALIA

\* Based on a share price of \$0.53 as of 5 September 2022

# Kingfisher to Present at NWR Aussie Explorers Virtual Conference

Kingfisher Mining (ASX:KFM) ("Kingfisher" or the "Company") is pleased to advise that Executive Director and CEO James Farrell will be presenting at the NWR Aussie Explorers Virtual Conference on Wednesday 14th September 2022.

Event: NWR Aussie Explorers Conference

Date: Wednesday 14th September 2022

Time: 11.00am AEST / 9.00am WST

Please register for the webinar here:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN\_s3KfvkT5SZyeOzBnz97-zq

Investors are invited to send questions prior to the webinar to: <a href="mailto:peter@nwrcommunications.com.au">peter@nwrcommunications.com.au</a>

More information can be found at:

https://nwrcommunications.com/events/nwr-virtual-investor-conference-series-12/

This announcement has been authorised by the Board of Directors of the Company.

# **Ends**

## For further information, please contact:

## **Kingfisher Mining Limited**

James Farrell, Executive Director Ph: +61 (08) 9481 0389 E: info@kingfishermining.com.au

### **Media & Investor Enquiries**

Peter Taylor, NWR Communications Ph: +61 412 036 231

E: peter@nwrcommunications.com.au